
Document Generated: 2024-04-21
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO AMOUNTS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE 3 TO THE 2000 ACT

2. Where no amount is specified in any entry in column 5 of the table, no amendment is made to
the amount specified in the entry in column 4 of the schedule to which that entry relates.

Entry Number Existing amount New amount Existing amount
which may be
applied

New amount
which may be
applied

1. (Forestry
Commissioners)

£22,200,000 £30,700,000 £46,690,000 £43,690,000

2. (Food
Standards
Agency)

£3,662,000 £5,162,000 – –

3. (Scottish
Parliamentary
Corporate Body)

£90,280,000 £109,684,000 – –

4. (Audit
Scotland)

£3,485,000(1) £4,200,000 £1,000 –

(1) The existing amount in column 2 of entry number 4 in schedule 3 to the 2000 Act was substituted by article 2(5) of S.S.I.
2000/307.

1

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2000/307
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2000/307

